

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2015

Shri. Vikram Kishor Thakkar

.....Appellant

V/s.

Shri. Narinder Birsingh Puransingh
Sahney and anr.

.....Respondents

* * * * *

None for the appellant.

Mr. D.S. Joshi, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Coram :- Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

18th March, 2016.

P.C. :-

- 1). Though the First Appeal is placed on the board for dismissal, the appellant and the advocate are absent. The appeal is dismissed for default.
- 2). In view of dismissal of the appeal, interim relief dated 28th October, 2015 staying execution of the Award does not survive. Respondent no.1, the original claimant is at liberty to proceed with execution of the Award.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)