

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2015

Shri. Vikram Kishor Thakkar ....Petitioner

V/S

Shri. Narinder Birsingh Puransingh Sahney And ....Respondent  
Anr.

Shri Ramesh Bhagwan Jadhav, For Appellant ....for Petitioner

Devendranath S. Joshi ....for Respondent  
For Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J**

**DATE : 2nd August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 10/08/2016.

Ad interim protection granted earlier to continue until then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**