

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2015

Shri Vikram Kishor Thakkar .. Appellant  
vs.  
Shri Narinder Birsingh P. Sahney & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. R. B. Jadhav for Appellant.  
Mr. D. S. Joshi for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.**  
**DATE : 21 MARCH 2017**

**P.C :**

- 1] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28 April 2017.
- 2] The notice to indicate that the matter will be disposed of finally at the stage of admission itself.
- 3] In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is permitted. The appellant to file affidavit of service.
- 4] Mr. Joshi waives notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.
- 5] The ad interim order is continued till the next date, since learned counsel for the appellant states that the condition imposed for grant of ad interim relief has been complied with by the appellant.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**