

Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2015

Vikram Kishor Thakkar ...Appellant
Versus
Narinder Birsingh Puransingh Sahney & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Ramesh B Jadhav, *for the Appellant.*
Mr DS Joshi, *for Respondent No. 1.*
Mr Sandesh Deshpande, *for Respondent No. 2.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 5th July 2017

PC:-

1. **Admit.** Call for the R&P. Printing dispensed with. The learned Advocate for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2 waive service respectively. Hamdast permitted.
2. Bhatta charges, if any, to be paid within two weeks from today.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate.

(G. S. PATEL, J)