

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1247 OF 2015

Shri. Vikram Kishor ThakkarAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Narinder Birsingh Puransingh Sahney AndRESPONDENT
Anr.

None for Appellant

Mr. Sandeep Jinsiwale i/b Mr.DEVENDRANATH S. JOSHI for
Respondent No.3

Mr.Swapnil Walve for R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)